

TOWN CENTER ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Cottonwood Heights Town Center Advisory Committee will hold meetings beginning at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday, June 10-12, 2024, in the Council Workroom at Cottonwood Heights City Hall (2277 E Bengal Boulevard, Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121).

The purpose of the meetings will be to discuss and provide input on concept site plans for the town center master plan project.

On Friday, June 7, 2024, a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. The agenda was also posted on the City's website at <u>www.cottonwoodheights.utah.gov</u>.

DATED THIS 7 DAY OF JUNE 2024

Paula Melgar, City Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall notify the City Recorder at (801)944-7021 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. TDD number is (801)270-2425 or call Relay Utah at #711. Questions can be emailed to <u>mjohnson@ch.utah.gov</u>.